

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 5237, the delete everything amendment
 1.2 (H5237DE2), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 14, line 18, after "Minneapolis" insert a comma
- 1.4 Page 18, line 1, after "\$185,000" insert "for"
- 1.5 Page 18, line 19, delete "with" and insert "With"
- 1.6 Page 31, line 28, delete "grade level" and insert "grade-level"
- 1.7 Page 41, line 18, delete "Read Act program account." and insert "Read Act program
 1.8 account."
- 1.9 Page 44, line 13, delete the comma
- 1.10 Page 45, line 27, before "section" insert "Minnesota Statutes, "
- 1.11 Page 47, line 22, before "section" insert "Minnesota Statutes, "
- 1.12 Page 47, line 27, delete "Rule" and insert "Rules"
- 1.13 Page 48, line 19, delete "it" and insert "the report"
- 1.14 Page 49, line 2, delete "sums" and insert "sum" and delete "are" and insert "is"
- 1.15 Page 49, line 3, delete "years" and insert "year"
- 1.16 Page 49, line 6, before "section" insert "Minnesota Statutes, "
- 1.17 Page 49, line 17, before "120B.124" insert "section"
- 1.18 Page 51, line 6, delete "a"
- 1.19 Page 52, line 21, delete "of this section"
- 1.20 Page 52, line 22, delete "of this section"
- 1.21 Page 57, line 30, before "88,706,000" strike "\$"

- 2.1 Page 57, line 32, delete "\$"
- 2.2 Page 58, after line 28, insert:
- 2.3 "EFFECTIVE DATE. The section is effective the day following the final enactment."
- 2.4 Page 64, line 5, delete "Professional Educator Licensing and Standards Board-approved"
- 2.5 Page 64, line 6, after "program" insert "approved by the Professional Educator Licensing
2.6 and Standards Board"
- 2.7 Page 64, delete lines 25 to 27 and insert:
- 2.8 "(b) The commissioner of human services must not consider a stipend under this section
2.9 as income or assets when determining medical assistance eligibility under Minnesota Statutes,
2.10 section 256B.055, subdivisions 7, 7a, and 12; or section 256B.057, subdivisions 3, 3a, 3b,
2.11 and 4. The commissioner of human services must not include the stipend received under
2.12 this section when calculating an individual's premiums under Minnesota Statutes, section
2.13 256B.057, subdivision 9."
- 2.14 Page 65, line 21, after "120B.363" insert a comma
- 2.15 Page 66, line 24, delete "sums" and insert "sum"
- 2.16 Page 66, line 25, delete "are" and insert "is"
- 2.17 Page 66, line 26, delete "years" and insert "year"
- 2.18 Page 69, line 31, delete "day" and insert "date"
- 2.19 Page 72, line 18, delete "subdivision 4 and subdivision"
- 2.20 Page 72, line 19, delete "5 or 6" and insert "subdivisions 4 and 5 or 6,"
- 2.21 Page 72, line 22, delete "subdivision 4 and subdivision 5 or 6" and insert "subdivisions
2.22 4 and 5 or 6"
- 2.23 Page 73, line 11, after "practitioner" insert "as defined under section 245I.04, subdivision
2.24 4"
- 2.25 Page 73, line 13, after "diagnostic" insert "condition"
- 2.26 Page 73, line 29, delete "or"
- 2.27 Page 74, line 1, delete "client" and insert "clients"
- 2.28 Page 74, line 2, delete "It" and insert "Psychotherapy for crisis"
- 2.29 Page 74, line 6, delete "recipients" and insert "recipient's"

- 3.1 Page 75, line 18 delete "sums" and insert "sum" and delete "are" and insert "is"
- 3.2 Page 75, line 19, delete "years" and insert "year"
- 3.3 Page 75, line 21, delete "Education Funding Report" and insert "education funding
- 3.4 report"
- 3.5 Page 75, line 23, before "440,000" delete "\$"
- 3.6 Page 78, line 21, strike the first comma
- 3.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 3.8 Amend the title accordingly